PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel Luch	03/04/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLANNEX, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 223777
City:	CARMEL
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93922

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6459032

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)838-4350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-838-4300

Email: ewelply@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1208

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1208

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68104-8004.US01
--	-------------------------	-----------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa W. Liou

Total Attachments: 2

source=681048004US01ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=681048004US01ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021185 FRAME: 0643

500583786

X40.00

Patent No. 6,459,032

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, Daniel Luch, an individual and resident of Morgan Hill, California, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 6,459,032 (hereinafter "Patent"), issued on October 1, 2002 and entitled SUBSTRATE STRUCTURES FOR INTEGRATED SERIES CONNECTED PHOTOVOLTAIC ARRAYS AND PROCESS OF MANUFACTURE OF SUCH ARRAYS, and the invention described and claimed therein, free and clear of any lien, encumbrance, charge, equity or restriction; and

WHEREAS, Solannex, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of California, having a place of business at PO Box 223777, Carmel, California 93922 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the whole of the United States and for each and every foreign country, including (1) said U.S. Letters Patent, (2) each and every foreign patent and patent application for said invention, (3) the right to enforce the same for past and future infringements, and (4) the right to collect all remuneration for past and future infringements including compensatory and punitive damages, to seek and obtain injunctions, and to collect attorneys fees, whether by settlement, adjudication or otherwise.

THE SAME TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY said Assignee, its successors and assigns, for its own use and behoof, for the life of rights in and to said invention, including to the full end of the life of the said Letters Patent of the United States and to the full end of the life of any foreign patent which exists or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN ORDER TO CARRY OUT IN GOOD FAITH the intent and purpose of this assignment, said

Page 1 of 2

PATENT Patent No. 6,359,032

Assignor agrees to cooperate with said Assignee in maintaining said Patent and vesting said title in it and to execute all papers which the said Assignee shall deem desirable or necessary for vesting title to said invention, U.S. Letters Patent, or foreign patents or patent applications in said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor hereunto set its hand by duly authorized officer, at and in the City of Morgan Hill, State of CA, Country of USA.

Daniel Luch. (Assignor)

Date: March 4, 2008

By: <

ame: Daniel Luc

Title:

State of <u>CALIFORMA</u>)
County of <u>SPANTAGLARA</u> SS.

On MAR 44 68, before mcBALTHDER SAMP Notary Public, personally appeared DANVEL LUCH

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon bahalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

BALJINOER SANDHU
COMM #1708810
Notary Public California
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My Cornn. Exp. Dec 20, 2010

BalquderSandly

Page 2 of 2